O/o the Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division 3rd Floor, Room No-317 DOOR SANCHAR BHAWAN Unit-IX, Janpath, Bhubaneswar – 751007 Email- eeebsnlbbsr@gmail.com



Date: 20.04.2019

No- Plg-4 /BSNL-EDB/19/15

CORRIGENDUM

With reference to NIT no- 07/BSNL-BSR/2019-20 for the work "Operation & maintenance of Electro-mechanical Services at Telephone Bhawan, Berhampur, following corrigendum is hereby issued due to administrative reasons.

A. Existing Entry under Eligibility Criteria: BSNL Enlisted Contractor of appropriate class having valid license with PF/ESI registration.

To be read as:

Average annual turnover during the last 3 years, ending 31st March of the previous financial year, should be at least `46,841/-

AND

BSNL enlisted contractors in Electrical category of respective class as per their tendering limits.

OR

Experience of having successfully completed similar works in BSNL comprising of either substation or Air conditioning service as part of scope of work during last 7 years ending last day of month previous to the one in which applications are invited should be either of the following:

➤ Three similar successfully completed works costing not less than the amount of `62,455/- each.

OR

➤ _ Two similar successfully completed works costing not less than the amount of `93,683/- each.

OR

➤ _ One similar successfully completed work costing not less than the amount of `1,24,910/-.

Note-

- 1. Similar work means "works with comprehensive maintenance and operation or operation and maintenance of electromechanical services comprising of either substation or Air conditioning service as part of scope of work".
- 2. The firm shall have to possess a valid Electrical license issued by any State Govt.

O/o The Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Division, 1st Floor, Achleshwar T.E. Building, Lashkar, Gwalior (M.P.), Phone – (0751) 2436100

PHRA संचार निगम लिमिटेड (भारत सरकार का उपक्रम)

BHARAT SANCHAR NIGAM LIMITED

(A Govt. of India Enterprise)

- 3. Testimonials of satisfactory completion of works should be obtained from an officer not below the rank of Executive Engineer, wherever required clearly mentioning the name and scope of work.
- **B. Existing entry for date of opening**: 23.04.2019 (after 3.30 PM) **Modified date of opening of tender**: 27.04.2019 (after 3.30 PM)

All other terms and conditions will remain unchanged.

Executive Engineer (E)
BSNL Electrical Division
Bhubaneswar

Copy to: 1). Chief Engineer (E), BSNL Electrical Odisha Zone, Bhubaneswar.

2-3). Executive Engineer (E), BSNL Elect. Division Cuttack/Sambalpur.

4). A.O. (Cash), O/o the Pr. GMTD, Bhubaneswar.

5-6). Notice Board / BSNL website-www.odisha.bsnl.co.in .

Executive Engineer(E)